

CRYSTAL ODOR COUNTERACTANT™ (C.O.C.) CHERRY FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY.

C.O.C. USE INSTRUCTIONS: Sprinkle 2 ounces of **C.O.C.** per 100 square feet (60 grams per 10 square meters) of floor area.

TO REMOVE ODORS FROM FURNACES AND AIR HANDLERS:

1) Turn off blower. **2)** Clean and/or change filters. **3)** Place a shallow container of **C.O.C.** in the plenum area. When blower is reactivated **C.O.C.** will deodorize the system.

For best results in smoke odor control procedures use **THERMO-55** in **UNSMOKE'S THREE-STEP ODOR CONTROL PROCESS.** See **LEGENDBRANDSRESTORATION.COM** for details on this process.

1) Suppress odor by low pressure spraying with odor counteractant such as **9-D-9™**. See the **9-D-9** label for details. **2)** Treat the floor with **C.O.C.™ (CRYSTAL ODOR COUNTERACTANT)** per label instructions. **3)** Use Thermo 55 or Thermo 2000 according to label directions. Ventilate after use.

See User Guide and SDS found at **LegendBrandsRestoration.com** for additional use and safety information. Users are encouraged to attend training sessions offered by Restoration Sciences Academy. Course information at **LegendBrandsEducation.com**.

CAUTION FOR APPLICATION: Test surfaces for compatibility before use. Avoid contact with painted, varnished or plastic surfaces.

WARRANTY: This product is safe when used as directed.

⚠ WARNING: This product can expose you to cadmium, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

CONTAINS: Blended dry absorbents (CAS 14808-60-7, 8031-18-3), monochlorotoluene (CAS 25168-05-2), highly purified petroleum solvent (CAS 64742-47-8), fragrance blend; benzaldehyde (CAS 100-52-7); amyl acetate (CAS 628-63-7), monochlorotoluene; magnesium oxide; potassium oxide; naphtha, petroleum, hydrotreated heavy; titanium dioxide; benzyl benzoate; 2-propenal, 3 phenyl; manganese compounds; beryllium; cadmium.

CRYSTAL ODOR NEUTRALIZANT D'ODEURS™ (C.O.C.) CHERRY USAGE PROFESSIONNEL EXCLUSIVEMENT.

C.O.C. MODE D'EMPLOI: Comme partie intégrante du Procédé de Suppression de l'Odeur en 3-Étapes Unsmoke, arroser 2 onces de **C.O.C.** par 100 pieds carrés de section du plancher (60 grammes par

10 mètres carrés).

POUR ÉLIMINER LES ODEURS DES GÉNÉRATEURS DE CHALEUR ET DES PRISES D'ADMISSION D'AIR : 1) Arrêter le souffleur. 2) Nettoyer et/ou changer les filtres. 3) Placer un contenant peu profond de **C.O.C.** dans la zone du plénum. Une fois que le souffleur soit réactivé, commencera l'action désodorisante de **C.O.C.**

Pour de meilleurs résultats, l'odeur de fumée dans les procédures de contrôle de l'utilisation **THERMO-55** en **UNSMOKE DE TROIS ÉTAPES DU PROCESSUS DE NETTOYAGE.** Voir **LEGENDBRANDSRESTORATION.COM** Pour plus de détails sur ce processus. **1)** Supprimer l'odeur de la pulvérisation basse pression à l'odeur counteractant telles que **9-D-9™**. Voir l'étiquette **9-D-9** pour plus de détails. **2)** Traiter le sol avec **C.O.C.™ (CRYSTAL ODEUR COUNTERACTANT)** par les instructions de l'étiquette. **3)** Utilisez Thermo 55 ou Thermo 2000 conformément aux instructions sur l'étiquette. Ventiler après utilisation.

Voir le guide de l'utilisateur et la FTSS sur le site **LegendBrandsRestoration.com** pour des informations supplémentaires sur l'utilisation et la sécurité. Les utilisateurs sont encouragés à assister aux sessions de formation proposées par la Restoration Sciences Academy. Informations sur les cours **LegendBrandsEducation.com**

PRÉCAUTIONS POUR L'APPLICATION : Essayer la compatibilité de la surface à traiter avant l'utilisation. Éviter le contact avec de surfaces en plastique, peintes ou vernies.

GARANTIE : Le produit est sécuritaire lorsqu'il est utilisé en suivant les instructions.

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit peut vous exposer au cadmium, qui est reconnu par l'État de Californie comme une cause de cancer et de malformations congénitales ou autres anomalies de la reproduction. Pour de plus amples informations, rendez-vous sur www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

CONTIENT : Mélange d'absorbants secs (CAS 14808-60-7, 8031-18-3), chlorotoluène (CAS 25168-05-2), distillats légers (pétrole), hydrotraités (CAS 64742-47-8), mélange de fragrances; aldéhyde benzoïque (CAS 100-52-7); acétate amylique (CAS 628-63-7), monochlorotoluène; L'oxyde de magnésium; oxyde de potassium; naphtha, pétrole, hydrotraitement lourd; dioxyde de titane; benzoate de benzyle; Composés 2-propenal, 3 phényle, 1 manganèse; beryllium; cadmium.

odorx™

C.O.C.™

CRYSTAL ODOR COUNTERACTANT

COMMERCIAL GRADE

CHERRY

Manufactured by/fabriqué par **ProRestore™ Products**
A Legend Brands™ product
Emergency/D'urgence: 800-535-5053
Product information/Information produit: 800-932-3030



REORDER: 102469 (431502901)
Made in U.S.A./Fabriqué au U.S.A.
2021 ProRestore™ Products

Label: 107752 E

CRYSTAL ODOR NEUTRALIZANTE DE OLORES™ CHERRY EXCLUSIVAMENTE PARA USO PROFESIONAL.

C.O.C. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Como parte del Procedimiento Profesional de Eliminación de Olor Unsmoke en 3-Etapas, proceder a rociar 2 onzas de **C.O.C.** por cada 100 pies cuadrados de superficie de piso (60 gramos por cada 10 metros cuadrados).

PARA ELIMINAR LOS OLORES DE CALDERAS Y ENTRADAS DE AIRE: **1)** Apagar el ventilador. **2)** Limpiar y/ o cambiar los filtros. **3)** Colocar un recipiente poco profundo de **C.O.C.** en el sector del plenum. Cuando el ventilador vuelva a activarse, **C.O.C.** desodorizará el sistema.

Para obtener los mejores resultados en los procedimientos de control de olor de humo uso **THERMO-55** en **UNSMOKE DE TRES ETAPAS DEL PROCESO DE LIMPIEZA.** Ver **LEGENDBRANDSRESTORATION.COM** Para más detalles sobre este proceso. **1)** Eliminar el olor por pulverización a baja presión con olor counteractant como **9-D-9™**. **9-D-9** Ver la etiqueta para más detalles. **2)** Tratar el suelo con **C.O.C.™ (CRYSTAL OLOR COUNTERACTANT)** por instrucciones de la etiqueta. **3)** Utilice Thermo 55 o Thermo 2000 de acuerdo con las instrucciones de la etiqueta. Ventilar después de su uso.

Consulte la Guía del usuario y la ficha de datos de seguridad **LegendBrandsRestoration.com** para obtener más información relacionada con su uso y seguridad. Recomendamos que los usuarios asistan a los cursos que ofrece Restoration Sciences Academy. Información del curso en **LegendBrandsEducation.com**

PRECAUCIONES DURANTE LA APLICACIÓN: Probar siempre la compatibilidad de las superficies antes de usar. Evitar el contacto con superficies plásticas, pintadas o barnizadas.

GARANTÍA: Este producto es seguro si es utilizado de la manera indicada.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerlo a cadmio, que según el estado de California provoca cáncer, anomalías congénitas u otros perjuicios reproductivos. Para obtener más información, visite www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

CONTIENE: Absorbentes Secos Mezclados (CAS 8031-18-3, 14808-60-7, 68476-96-0), Fragancia de Contraactivo de Olor (CAS NJTSRN 71344300000), 1-cloro-2 metilbenceno (CAS 25168-05-2), monochlorotolueno; Óxido de magnesio; óxido de potasio; nafta, petróleo, hidrotratado pesado; dióxido de titanio; benzoato de bencilo; 2-propenal, 3 fenilo, 1 compuestos de manganeso; berilio; cadmio

CRYSTAL ODOR COUNTERACTANT - CHERRY

Danger

Causes serious eye irritation. May cause cancer. Causes damage to organs through prolonged or repeated exposure.



Prevention: Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use personal protective equipment as required. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling.

Response: IF EXPOSED OR CONCERNED: Get medical advice/attention. **IF ON SKIN:** Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice/attention. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. **IF IN EYES:** Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. **If condition(s) persist: Get medical advice/attention. More detailed First Aid measures may be found in Section 4 of the Safety Data Sheet.**

Storage: Store locked up. **Disposal:** Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal plant. **Contains:** 1.1% of the mixture consists of ingredient(s) of unknown toxicity. **READ SDS AT LegendBrandsRestoration.com**



Danger

Provoque une irritation des yeux. Peut provoquer le cancer. Risque avéré d'effets graves pour les organes à la suite d'expositions répétées ou d'une exposition prolongée

Prévention : Obtenir les instructions spéciales avant toute utilisation. Ne pas manipuler ce produit avant d'avoir lu et compris toutes les précautions à prendre. Utiliser un équipement de protection individuelle tel que requis. Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, une protection oculaire et une protection faciale. Bien se laver le visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après avoir manipulé le produit.

Intervention : EN CAS D'EXPOSITION OU D'INQUIETUDES : Consulter un médecin. **EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU:** laver abondamment à l'eau et au savon. En cas d'irritation cutanée: consulter un médecin. Enlever les vêtements contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation. **CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX :** Bien rincer à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Si la personne porte des verres de contact, les enlever dans la mesure du possible. Continuer à rincer. Si irritation des yeux persiste : Consulter un médecin.

Si une condition persiste : Consulter un médecin. **Vous trouverez de plus amples renseignements sur les premiers soins à la section 4 de la fiche signalétique.** **Entreposage :** Entreposer le produit sous verrou. **Élimination :** Éliminer le contenu/contenant à une installation d'évacuation des déchets autorisée. **Contient :** 1.1 % du mélange est composé d'ingrédients de toxicité. **LIRE SDS À LegendBrandsRestoration.com**

Net Weight (Poids Net): 8 Lbs (3.6 Kg)
Legend Brands 15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA 98233 800-932-3030
Legend Brands Canada • 4520 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, ON L4W 3W6 • 800-932-3030